JOhnson County, KS
Well:Thomas B 4

Town 0ilfield Service,

Lease Owner: ST Petrpleum

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
10/10/2013

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth

6 Soil-Clay 6

9 Sandstone 15
69 Shale 84
3 Lime 87
4 Sand 91

15 Lime 106
7 Shale 113
9 Lime 122
5 Shale 127
20 Lime 147
23 Sand 170
24 Lime 194
46 Sandy Shale 240
25 Lime 265
14 Shale 279
9 Lime 288
17 Shale 305
7 Lime 312
5 Shale 317
7 Lime 324
44 Shale 368
26 Lime 394
9 Shale 403
22 Lime 425
3 Shale 428
5 Lime 433
3 Shale 436
7 Lime 443
4 Shale 447
6 Sandy Shale 453
98 Shale 551
6 Sand 557
4 Sandy Shale 561
55 Shale 616
5 Lime 621
3 Shale 624
2 Lime 626
8 Shale 634
6 Lime 640
5 Sand 645




JOhnson County, KS Town Q0ilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:

Well:Thomas B 4 (913) 837-8400 10/10/2013

Lease Owner: ST Petroleum
3 Sandy Shale 648
8 Shale 656
3 Lime 659
2 Coal 661
6 Shale 667
9 Lime 676
27 Shale 703
2 Lime 705
7 Shale 712
4 Sand 716
4 Sandy Shale 720
56 Shale 776
7 Broken Sand 783
5 Sandy Shale 788
25 Shale 813
5 Sand 818
12 Shale 830
2 Broken Sand 832
3 Sand 835
1 Sand 836
1 Sand 837
3 Sand 840
3 Sandy Shale 843
9 Shale 852
5 Sand 857
27 Shale 884
2 Broken Sand 886
10 Shale 896
1 Sandy Lime 897
1 Sandy Lime 898
2 Sandy Lime 900
2 Sand 902
2 Broken Sand 904
1 Broken Sand 905
21 Broken Sand 926
54 Shale 980-TD




Short Cuts
TANK CAPACITY

|
BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh Log B00k

D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet. "| Well No.__ '\

BARRELS PER DAY ‘

Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2 Farm Demme o O

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour Ve SOy
PSI - pounds square inch (State) (County)
TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES =\ S\ AN

. Secti T hi R
* D -|Diameter of Pump Sheave (Section) {fownshig) Range)

* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave

SPM - Strokes per minute For_ 5% Ped o\ e
RPM - Engine Speed (Well Owner)

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR o
d - SPMxRxD over RPM Town Ollfleld
sri - RPMXD over RxD SeI'VICeS, Inc.

RPMXD over SPMxD 1207 N. 1st East
BELTLENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-) | Louisburg, KS 66053
| 913-710-5400

]

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP




; A N
'\\\c s & N Farm: _DQAM County

YL5,  State; Well No. -\
Elevation _K_:"l\ el
Commenced Spuding 1O~ N\ 200 %
Finished Drilling NOY NN 20V %
Driller's Name e NaJdecdor/

Driller’'s Name

Driller's Name

Tool Dresser’s Name _(tceN¢&

Tool Dresser’s Name

N\ (S AAN

Tool Dresser’s Name

Contractor's Name __ (O Ss
BN I\ Y
{Section) (Township) {Range)
Distance from _ ™ line, RV ENe) ft.
Distance from = line, VAN
=, - TmoMS

RECORD
10 Set _ | 10 Pulled
\\“‘
78" Set |23, 8" Pulled
6% Set _| 6%" Pulled
4’ Set _ | i 4" Pulled ___
e
AR, = '
ﬂj%at __i\_fa_, 2" Pulled
e BT caeX pibO\
C\%/O T\D

CASING AND TUBING

———




Thickness of]
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Strata Depth —
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Thickness of . Total
Strata Farhation Depth
Remarks
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Thickness of

Strata fRormalion Depth Remarks
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CONSOLIDATED

T il Sreelous, WG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 86720

Ticker Numser___ 44750

A3 0D

LOCATION_OWa e KS

FOREMAN Fyo d o day—

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
o3| 233 | Thowas ‘8" = N E 31 FEY 5
CUSTOMER
P ey ailmesn T TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS PIES Fre fhad
| Efov Lo Llows e Rd L9 s Nay Bec
cITY STATE ZIP CODE s M‘,‘ Ded—
Ed’q evien K. laGo a |
JOB TYPE v HOLESIZE____ .~ %%  HOLEDEPTH 760" _ CASING SIZE&WEIGHT R 7% RUF
CASING D;ﬁﬁ DRILL PIPE__Baft e “ruBinG_ I3 OTHER
SLURRYWEIGHT_______ SLURRYVOL__ WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT in CASING_&' + Plo 4
DISPLAGEMENT_. & 44 8L DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX P8I RATE. & [F2m,
REMARKS: No [d o ve i A sates Mike Pumpa 100™ Ged
sk * y . QR6d W*
Fls Se.0/ck. ggamu& Yo Sovhee, Flosih gamp » ey cloard,
\ 2" Rybbes affle fo (d§ia. Pressuce Fo Fog™
PSSl Ry leass frl esSuve Yo el Llo ok Value, Lo ¥ 8 (as.\?.
A Fad
To8 Deillig |~ L ha ol LotV Yol
A%%%‘ém QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
oy ] PUMP CHARGE 498 70652
5 Yo 36 MILEAGE 4G5 r2G%2
& ho G4 Cas Ay Fﬁl‘.\"aﬁg At e
=N (o) m R TN Tthr\ a‘m ') les .3(._3_?-?-_
TS L8 £o0 B8L Ve Tyuek b5 i ]
72y /30srs | &o/syg Pow M x Losend ys 52
1168 20% ﬂ;famh.ﬁw\ Gad 048
1167 gz* Elo Sead &1 <L
W4oa ! 25" !@JM&;’_’ 2559
) 737573 | saALEs Tax Ja3e3
Ravin 3737 ESTIMATED . 8 2
TOTAL 33 5 3 |
AUTHORIZTIO, TITLE DATE___
| acknowleldge th%ée pn’%nt ters. unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's
account records,/at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services Identified on this form,




